## क्रमांक/ File No.4-64/2019-NA1

## भारत सरकार

## Government of India

राष्ट्रीय प्रतिपूरक वनरोपण निधि प्रबंधन एवं योजना प्राधिकरण National Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority

पर्यावरण वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, (Front Portion) Supreme Court Metro Station Building, (Line-3), New Delhi-110001 ई-मेल/ E-mail: nationalcampa-moefcc@gov.in

\*\*\*\*

दिनांक/ Dated: 31st January, 2025

To

The Cadre Controlling Authorities, of IA&AS, IRS, IRAS, ICAS, IDAS

Sub: Extension of last date for inviting nominations for appointment of Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officer (FA&CAO) in the National Authority of Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority at the level of Director in the Government of India on tenure deputation basis.

Sir/Madam,

AS(A)

The National Authority, CAMPA vide its vacancy circular no.4-64/2019–NA1 dated 20.08.2024 (copy enclosed) invited applications for appointment of Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officer (FA&CAO) in National Authority, Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) at the level of Director in the Government of India. The details are available on the MoEF&CC website i.e www.moef.gov.in.

- 2. The last date of receipt of applications was 30.09.2024, which was extended upto 28.10.2024 vide letter dated 07.10.2024 and further extended upto 07.01.2025 vide letter dated 13.11.2024 (*copies enclosed*).
- 3. In this regard, it is to convey that the competent authority has further extended the last date for the receipt of applications for appointment of Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officer in National Authority upto 17th February, 2025.
- 4. Please note that the applications should be forwarded by the Cadre Controlling Authority.

Kamal Jeet Singh)
Deputy Chief Executive Officer

## Copy to (email only):

- 1. The Chairperson, CBDT, Ministry of Finance, Government of India.
- The Dy. Controller & Auditor General, HR, IR and Coordination, O/o C&AG of India, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Marg, New Delhi-110124.

- 3. The Member Finance, Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Controller General of Defence Accounts, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 5. The Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 6. The Cadre Controlling Authorities of IA&AS, IRS, ICAS, IDAS and IRAS.
- 7. The Director, DoPT with the request for wider publicity of the vacancy circular.
- 8. All Ministries of the Government of India.
- 9. NIC for placing the circular on the IFS website/Spare copies-as per requirement.

(Kamal Jeet Singh)
Deputy Chief Executive Officer